CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						OMB NO. 0938-039		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) M	ULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		JILDING	<u></u>	COMPLETED		
		15G255	B. W	NG		10/06/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 154 CHAD DR VERSAILLES, IN 47042				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	DROVIDERIC DI AM OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF	E	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OF	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)	WATE	DATE	
E 0000								
Bldg			E 00	000				
	Quality Review cor	npleted on 10/07/22						
K 0000								
Bldg. 02	conducted by the In accordance with 42		K 0	000				
	Facility Number: 0 Provider Number: 100 AIM Number: 100	00775 15G2553						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

At this Life Safety Code survey, Res Care

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclodays following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 4GO721 Facility ID: 000775 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 7

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING B. WING	<u>-</u>						
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LTERNATIVES SE IN	154 C	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 154 CHAD DR VERSAILLES, IN 47042					
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX	(EACH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION		
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	01(000-1	DEFICIENCY)	16	DATE		
	Community Alterna	ntives SE IN was found not in							
	-	equirements for Participation in							
		Subpart 483.470(j), Life Safety							
		012 Edition of the National Fire							
		ion (NFPA) 101, Life Safety							
		er 33, Existing Residential							
	Board and Care Occ	cupancies.							
	This one story build	ling was determined to be fully							
		cility has a fire alarm system							
	_	on in corridors, bedrooms and							
		e attic was not used for living							
	purposes, storage or	fuel-fired equipment and was							
	provided with a hea	t detection system to activate							
	the fire alarm syster	n. The facility has a capacity							
	of 8 and had a censu	us of 8 at the time of this							
	survey.								
	Calculation of the E	Evacuation Difficulty Score							
	(E-Score) using NF	PA 101A, Alternative							
		Safety, Chapter 6, rated the							
	facility Prompt with	n an E-Score of 1.0.							
	Quality Review con	npleted on 10/07/22							
K S345	NFPA 101								
	Fire Alarm System	n - Testing and							
Bldg. 02	Maintenance								
	Fire Alarm System	n - Testing and							
	Maintenance	5 0							
	2012 EXISTING (I	- ·							
		m is tested and maintained							
		in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70,							
		Code, and NFPA 72,							
		m and Signaling Code.							
		n acceptance, maintenance							
	and testing are rea								
	9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8,								
		view and interview, the facility	K S345	K0345:	Testing and Maintena	ance	10/17/2022		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4GO721 Facility ID: 000775

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/06/2022			ETED				
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD				
RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN				154 CHAD DR VERSAILLES, IN 47042					
(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			(X5) COMPLETION		
TAG		LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE		
	failed to ensure 1 of was maintained in a Section 9.6.1.3 state installed, tested and with the applicable National Fire Alarm Section 14.4.5 state accordance with the Table 14.4.5 states functional tested an could affect all client Findings include: Based on review of inspection contracted documentation date Intellectual Develop (QIDP-D) during re 1:25 p.m. on 10/06/itemized list of the functional testing all devices in the facilit twelve month period The fire alarm inspellocation of each devithe test. Additional and testing document twelve month period Based on interview QIDP-D agreed doc listing of the location testing for all fire alim the facility within period was not available.	El manual fire alarm systems accordance with Section 9.6. It is a fire alarm system shall be maintained in accordance requirements of NFPA 72, in Code. NFPA 72, 2010 Edition, is testing shall be performed in a schedules in Table 14.4.5. It is all initiating devices shall be inually. This deficient practice ints, staff and visitors. The fire alarm system or's "Systems Service" do 3/17/22 with the Qualified original Professional-Designee cord review from 12:05 p.m. to 22, documentation of an inocation and results of a life alarm system initiating the within the most recent down and available for review. Section report did not itemize the fire alarm system inspection intation within the most recent down and available for review. The time of record review at the time of record review, at the time of record review, at the time of functional arm system initiating devices in the most recent twelve month lable for review.			Corrective Action: Program Manager contal Koorsen to have documents of system inspections sent to Rescare to have them placed the facility. Program Manager received documentation testing that was completed on 3/17/22 that included an itemized list of functional testing and noting for fail on each device tested. (Attachment A) Program Manager will four with Koorsen to ensure all documents are received as completed and all inspections completed as scheduled. Monitoring of Corrective Action: Rescare Administration complete monthly Site Review and send to the Program Director for monitoring of completion. Program Director will fol up on issues noted on the Sit review and submit to the Program Manager for follow up on the issues. Completion Date: 10/17/22	of in wed as pass pllow s are will ws ector			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 4GO721 Facility ID: 000775 If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	· /				DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDING 02 B. WING			COMPLETED	
		15G255	B. WI	ING		10/06/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TERNATIVES SE IN	-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 154 CHAD DR VERSAILLES, IN 47042				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	TE.	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
TAG K S511 Bldg. 02	NFPA 101 Utilities - Gas and Utilities - Gas and Equipment using g complies with NFF Code, electrical wi complies with NPF Code. 32.2.5.1, 33.2.5.1, Based on observation failed to ensure elect kitchens were proper accordance with NF utilities to comply wi requires electrical wi with NFPA 70, Nation 70, 2011 Edition at Requirements states located in branch cirility of Article 210. Corequirements shall be through (F). (A) Grounding Type and 20-ampere brand grounding type. Grounding-type reconnected to an equipment of the volume of	Electric Electric gas or related gas piping PA 54, National Fuel Gas ring and equipment FA 70, National Electric 9.1.1, 9.1.2 on and interview, the facility strical receptacles in 1 of 1 rely wired and grounded in PA 70. LSC 33.2.5.1 requires with Section 9.1. LSC 9.1.2 riring and equipment to comply fonal Electrical Code. NFPA 406.4 General Installation receptacle outlets shall be recuits in accordance with Part General installation be in accordance with 406.4(A) e. Receptacles installed on 15- ch circuits shall be installed only ltage class and current for d, except as provided in Table able 210.21(B)(3). Inding-type receptacles fine with 406.4(D). d. Receptacles and cord for equipment grounding shall have those contacts fipment grounding conductor. for exceptacles mounted on portable d generators in accordance	KS		K0511: Utilities- Gas and Electric Corrective Action: Program Director comple work order for maintenance to repair the electrical outlet to the left of the stove in kitchen. (Attachment D) Program Director submits work orders and monitors for completion. Monitoring of Corrective Action: All work order are tracked the Service Now portal to ensure timely completion. Program Director monitor the Service Now system to monitor all work orders and to ensure completion. Completion Date: 10/17/22	eted one s all d in ure	DATE 10/17/2022	
	permitted by 406.40	D).	I					

		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY						
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			UILDING	02	COMPLETED				
		15G255	B. W	'ING		10/06	/2022		
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	}	-		DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD				
				154 CH					
RES CAF	RE COMMUNITY A	LTERNATIVES SE IN		VERSAILLES, IN 47042					
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X5)		
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE	COMPLETION		
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION bunding. The equipment		TAG	DEFICIENCY		DATE		
		or contacts of receptacles and							
		all be grounded by connection							
		ounding conductor of the							
		e receptacle or cord connector.							
		wiring method shall include or							
		ent grounding conductor to							
		nt grounding conductor							
		ptacle or cord connector are							
	connected.	NI - 1. C 250 110 C							
	acceptable groundir	No. 1: See 250.118 for							
		No. 2: For extensions of							
	existing branch circuits, see 250.130. This deficient practice could affect all clients and								
	staff.								
	Findings include:								
	Based on observation	ons with the Qualified							
		pmental Professional-Designee							
	-	tour of the facility from 1:25							
		n 10/06/22, the wall mounted							
	electrical receptacle	es in an outlet box located on							
	_	stove, when facing the stove,							
		an "open ground" when							
		Industries UL listed circuit							
	-	e. Based on interview at the							
		tions, the QIDP-D agreed the							
	electrical receptacle	red the aforementioned							
	cicciiicai iccepiacie	os needed repair.							
	This finding was re	viewed with the QIDP-D							
	during the exit conf	Perence.							
K S741	NFPA 101								
1.0741	Smoking Regulation	ons							
Bldg. 02	Smoking Regulation								
J -		ons shall be adopted by the							
	administration of b	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

4GO721 Facility ID: 000775

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

10/20/2022 PRINTED: FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. BUILDING COMPLETED 02 B. WING 10/06/2022 15G255 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 154 CHAD DR RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN VERSAILLES. IN 47042 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ID (X5) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX PREFIX COMPLETION TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION TAG DEFICIENCY) DATE occupancies. Where smoking is permitted, noncombustible safety type ashtrays or receptacles shall be provided in convenient locations. 32.7.4.1. 32.7.4.2. 33.7.4.1. 33.7.4.2 Based on record review, observation and K S741 10/17/2022 K0741: Smoking Regulations interview; the facility failed to provide a smoking policy for a facility allowing client smoking and **Corrective Action:** failed to ensure smoking materials were deposited Area Supervisor will inservice into ashtrays and metal containers with all staff that smoking can only self-closing cover devices into which ashtrays occur where a noncombustible can be emptied of noncombustible material and receptacle is located for disposal safe design in 1 of 2 areas where smoking is of cigarette butts. (Attachment B) permitted. This deficient practice could affect all Program Manager ordered a clients, staff and visitors. new noncombustible ashtray to be used at the facility. (Attachment Findings include: C) Area Supervisor will include Based on record review with the Qualified the smoking policy and train all Intellectual Developmental Professional-Designee staff that they can only use the (QIDP-D) from 12:05 p.m. to 1:25 p.m. on 10/06/22, safety type ashtrays at the facility a smoking policy for the facility was not available on the back area of the facility and for review. Based on interview at the time of not other non-safe containers record review, the QIDP-D stated one client, GS, monthly during staff meetings. smokes and agreed a facility smoking policy was (Attachment B) not available for review. Based on observations with the QIDP-D during a tour of the facility from 1:25 p.m. to 1:40 p.m. on 10/06/22, well over 50 **Monitoring of Corrective** cigarette butts were in an open top bucket Action: partially filled with sand outside the facility near the front door and were not deposited into Area Supervisor will send the ashtrays and metal containers with self-closing Program Manager all trainings or cover devices into which ashtrays can be emptied inservices completed on staff for of noncombustible material and safe design where proper disposal of their cigarette smoking was permitted. Based on interview at the waste and monthly staff meetings. time of the observations, the QIDP-D agreed Site Reviews are completed cigarette butts were not deposited into ashtrays monthly by Management staff to

of noncombustible material and safe design at the

front door where smoking was allowed.

4GO721

ensure safety at the facility.

Management staff will note the use of proper disposal of cigarette

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 15G255	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 10/06/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RES CARE COMMUNITY ALTERNATIVES SE IN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 154 CHAD DR VERSAILLES, IN 47042				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF CORRECTION OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION OF CORRECTION		TE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	This finding was reduring the exit con	eviewed with the QIDP-D ference.			waste is being used. Completion Date: 10/17/22		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 4GO721 Facility ID: 000775 If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7